

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

STATE TAXATION ACTS AMENDMENT BILL 2017

(Amendments and suggested amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr Rich-Phillips)

1. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 1, line 5, omit "off-the-plan purchases,".
2. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 1, page 2, lines 8 to 11, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
3. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 1, page 2, lines 17 to 19, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
4. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 1, page 2, lines 28 and 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
5. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 1, page 3, lines 28 to 30, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
6. Clause 1, page 3, line 33, omit "information; and" insert "information.".
7. Clause 1, page 4, lines 1 to 10, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
8. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, lines 12 and 13, omit "1 to 5 and 7 to 9 of Part 2 and Parts 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9" and insert "1 to 4 and 6 and 7 of Part 2 and Parts 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7".
9. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, lines 16 and 17, omit "9 of Part 2, Part 7 (except Division 5) and Parts 3, 5, 6, and 8" and insert "7 of Part 2 and Parts 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7".
10. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, line 20, omit "Divisions 5, 7 and 8 of Part 2 come" and insert "Division 6 of Part 2 comes".
11. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, lines 22 to 24, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
12. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Division heading preceding clause 3, omit "**Off-the-plan purchases, principal**" and insert "**Principal**".
13. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clauses 4 to 6, omit these clauses.
14. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 12, page 11, line 2, omit "57JA;" and insert '57JA.'".'.

15. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 12, page 11, lines 3 to 5, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
16. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 13, lines 13 and 14, omit "rate, exemption or concession or an adjustment specified in subsection (2A)" and insert "rate or an exemption or concession from duty under section 57JA".
17. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 13, lines 20 to 32, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 '(b) the duty on the original PPR transfer calculated at the rate set out in section 28(1).".'.)
18. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 14, lines 5 to 13, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 '"(a) the PPR transfer is chargeable with duty at the rate set out in section 28(1) without any exemption or concession from duty under section 57JA, subject to any other exemption or concession; and".'.)
19. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 14, line 24, omit "57JA;" and insert '57JA.".'.)
20. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 14, lines 25 and 26, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
21. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 15, page 13, line 5, omit "57JA;" and insert '57JA.".'.)
22. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 15, page 13, lines 6 and 7, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
23. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 30, page 23, lines 34 and 35, omit "in certain circumstances consideration is to be adjusted to exclude" and insert "consideration does not include".
24. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Division heading preceding clause 41, omit this heading.
25. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 41, omit this clause.
26. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Division heading preceding clause 46, omit this heading.
27. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 46, omit this clause.

28. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 47, lines 6 and 7, omit "**Off-the-plan purchases and principal**" and insert "**Principal**".
29. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 47, line 8, omit "21, 32B(6), 32V,".
30. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Part heading preceding clause 50, omit this heading.
31. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clauses 50 to 67, omit these clauses.
32. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Division heading preceding clause 90, omit this heading.
33. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clauses 90 to 92, omit these clauses.
34. Part heading preceding clause 98, omit this heading.
35. Division heading preceding clause 98, omit this heading.
36. Clauses 98 to 136, omit these clauses.
37. Division heading preceding clause 137, omit this heading.
38. Clauses 137 to 141, omit these clauses.

LONG TITLE

39. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Long title, omit "the **Land Tax Act 2005**".
40. Long title, omit "**1997**, the **Unclaimed Money Act 2008**, the **Valuation of Land Act 1960** and certain other Acts as a consequence of the amendments made to the **Valuation of Land Act 1960**" and insert "**1997** and the **Unclaimed Money Act 2008**".